

$P_1/2$	
---------	--

LKK -

$$CL(s)$$

MVA: LIM T S

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Radiator Grille	1		\$ 1,409.10
	Front Bumper Cover	1		\$ 481.10
	Front Bumper Moulding Centre Upper	1		\$ 368.50
	Front Bumper Grille LH / RH	2	\$ 93.45	\$ 186.90
	Front Bumper Towing Cover	1		\$ 29.00
	Front Bumper Lower Moulding	1		\$ 368.50
	Front Bumper Lower Stiffner	1		\$ 285.10
	Front Bumper Lip	1		\$ 35.10
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH)	2	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00
	Front Bumper Bracket (LH/RH)	2	\$ 28.00	\$ 56.00
	Front Bumper Clips 10 pcs	10	\$ 2.20	\$ 22.00
	Front Bumper Lower Grille	1		\$ 365.30
	Headlamp Support Panel Assy	1		\$ 949.30
	Headlamp LH / RH	2	\$ 2,110.30	\$ 4,220.60
	Day Light ,LH / RH	2	\$ 642.50	\$ 1,285.00
	Front Fender Shield LH	1		\$ 164.70
	Flap Assy Active Air Upper LH	1		\$ 824.60
	Actuator Active Air LH	1		\$ 257.10
	Front Fender RH	1		\$ 588.80
	Bonnet	1		\$ 2,253.80
	Radiator Inverter	1		\$ 884.80
	Radiator	1		\$ 710.50
	Radiator Fan Motor	1		\$ 576.00
	Radiator Fan	1		\$ 375.10
	Air Con Condenser	1		\$ 663.60
	SUB TOTAL			\$ 17,430.50
	LESS 20%			\$ 3,486.10
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 13,944.40
	Front No Plate With Trim Cover (WHITE)	1		\$ 55.00
	LESS 10%			\$ 5.50
	NETT TOTAL			\$ 49.50
	SPARE PARTS TOTAL			\$ 13,993.90
	Labour Charge			
	Panel Beating			\$ 1,200.00
	Spray Painting Charge			\$ 1,200.00
	Wiring Charge			\$ 40.00
	Tuff Kote			\$ 40.00
	R/I AIR CON CONDENSER ETC			\$ 150.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$ 2,630.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 16,623.90

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

P2/2

Effective Date: 1 Nov 2020

REPAIR ESTIMATE

LKK-

DATE: 06.02.2023INSURANCE: INCOME (LKS)MODEL: Hyundai Ioniq (FRONT & REAR)MVA: LIMITSVEHICLE NO.: SH 7343Y

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	Rear Bumper	1		\$ 459.40	tr ✓
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement	1		\$ 394.80	an ✓
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Brkt RH / LH	2	\$ ^{RHx} 55.80	\$ 111.60	71 - LH ✓
	Rear Bumper Centre Moulding	1		\$ 451.25	de ✓
	Rear Bumper Cover Clips	10	\$ 2.20	\$ 22.00	nee ✓
	Rear Bumper Tow Cover	1		\$ 98.80	Kun ✓
	Rear Bumper FogLamp	1		\$ 201.50	Oney ✓
	Rear Smart Key Antenna	1		\$ 40.50	Bua ✓
	Rear Bumper Reflector RH / LH	2	\$ 41.45	\$ 82.90	Kun ✓
	SUB TOTAL		1625.25	\$ 1,862.75	
	LESS 20%		1300.20	\$ 372.55	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 1,490.20	
	Reverse Sensor	1		\$ 180.00	an ✓
	Rear No. Plate With Trim Cover (YELLOW)	1		\$ 55.00	at ✓
	SUB S/NETT			\$ 235.00	
	LESS 10%			\$ 23.50	
	S/NETT TOTAL			\$ 211.50	✓
	Rear Fender Adv. Sticker RH / LH	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	NETT an ✓
	Rear Bumper Mat	1		\$ 50.00	NETT an ✓
	SPARE PARTS TOTAL			\$ 1,951.70	250.
	Labour Charge				
	Panel Beating			\$ 400.00	350
	Spray Painting Charge			\$ 300.00	250
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$ 120.00	30
	Towing Fee			---	630
	Tanpin 97445749 wp 6/2/23 2.5 pm 62 days tanpin C. Iskandar				
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$ 820.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 2,771.70	

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

COMFORT DELGRO ENGINEERING

VEHICLE : SH 7343Y TYPE OF CLAIM : THIRD PARTY
 MODEL : HYUNDAI IONIQ SURVEY BY : LKK - TAUFIKH
 JOB NO : 305544782 DATE : 06.02.2023

SUPPLEMENTARY OF PARTS AND LABOUR COSTS

S/No	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATE \$	REMARKS
1	AIR CON TUBE LIQUID	1	679.60	bt ✓
2	AIR CON DISCHARGE HOSE	1	148.50	bt ✓
3	AIR CON PIPE & TUBE	1	140.00	bt ✓
4	ENGINE ACTUATOR CLUTCH	1	1750.35	ana ✓
5	FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	1	1136.70	bt ✓
6	FRT BUMPER SPONGE	1	136.90	de ✓
7	FLAP ASSY ACTIVE AIR UPR RH	1	824.60	ana ✓
8	HORN - LOW	1	72.80	ana ✓
9	HORN - HIGH	1	72.80	ana ✓
10	HORN WIRE HARNESS	1	386.70	fn ✓
11	RADIATOR LOWER HOSE	1	156.20	de ✓
12	BONNET LOCK	1	127.30	bt ✓
13	BONNET HINGE RH	1	118.70	bt ✓
14	BONNET HINGE LH	1	118.70	bt ✓
* LAST ENTRY *				
CHECK ITEMS - REPLACED				
1	FLAP ASSY ACTIVE AIR UPR LH	1	824.60	ana ✓
2	RADIATOR INVERTOR	1	884.80	bt ✓
3	RADIATOR	1	710.50	bt ✓
4	RADIATOR FAN/MOTOR	1	576.00	ana ✓
* LAST ENTRY *				

5919.85
20% - 4735.88

1st estimate.

11800.48
 49.50
 1610
 1300.20
 211.50
 250
 630
 4735.88
 20587.56
 115816300
 * 6day